
3/21/2022 4:47 PM 

BIRDVILLE ISD 2022 Bond Planning Committee Task Cycle 
Meeting #4 

Monday, March 21, 2022 
Birdville Plaza Professional Learning Center (PLC) 

6351 Blvd. 26 
North Richland Hills, TX  76180 

 
Purpose: 



3/21/2022 4:47 PM 

 
Handouts: 

1. Task Cycle 
2. All Presentation Slides 

 
Meeting Schedule/Content for Birdville ISD 2022 Bond Planning Committee 

 
#1 Monday, February 7: Meetings’ Structure; Process Tools; History of Birdville 

ISD Bond Referendums; Public School Finance 101  
#2 Monday, February 21: Facilities Tours: Cheney Hills Elementary, Shannon 

High School, David E. Smith Elementary, Mullendore 
Elementary 

#3 Monday, March 7: Review of Processes; Review of Public School Finance 
101; Facilities Tour Debrief; Demographic Report; 
Financial Capacity & Impact Scenario; Required Ballot 
Language 

#4 Monday, March 21: Process Review; Long-Range Facilities Plan and Priority 
Codes; New Construction/Replacements/Additions; 
Existing Facilities Needs  

#4a Saturday, April 2: Indoor Activity Center Tours 
#5 Tuesday, April 5: Review Existing Facilities; Technology Needs; Safety & 

Security Needs; Athletics Needs; Fine Arts Needs; 
Additional Facilities & Upgrades; Buses; Individual 
Bond Construction Instructions  

#6 Monday, April 18: Review Financial Capacity & Impact; Review 
Athletics/Fine Arts; Review Additional Facilities & 
Upgrades; Bond Construction at Tables 

#7 Monday, May 2: Bond Construction at Combined Tables 
#8 Monday, May 16:  SWOT Analysis; CELEBRATION! Where Do We Go 

From Here?; CELEBRATION! 
Monday, June 6 (if needed) 
Tues., June 21 or Thurs., June 23 Recommendation to Board of Trustees 
June 23/July 28 Regular Board Meeting 
August 18 or 22 Proposed Special Board Meeting to call Bond 


